e g 3= i ==

i Registered Post
From, -f
o = _0o
) S.S. Gautam, }u@ugg- 9
a Deputy Registrar (M),
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

The District Judge,
Saharanpur.

Il\q No. Z¢/§ /IV-2742/Admin A-1 Sec./ Dated: ~2o-o0So/Y

Subject: Reimbursement of medical expenses amounting to Rs.1,29,993.00 of Sri
Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur,
incurred in the treatment of Carcinoma gall bladder with infiltration of colon
of his wife Smt. Anita Maurya for the period from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012
at Max Hospital, New Delhi.

ot
217,
AL

W
@g@) \Q.gtgb I am directed to return herewith original bill/vouchers and other relevant
W X P

apeis oi Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur,
*QW incurred in the treatment of Carcinoma gall bladder with infiltration of colon of his wife
3 Q_p,p‘!} Q Smt. Anita Maurya for the period from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012 at Max Hospital, New
> \1‘3\’9 ' Duinii in respect of aforesaid medical reimbursement claim, on the above subject and to
N ¢ say trat the aforesaid medical reimbursement claim is less than Rs.2,00,000.00 and
M under the provisions contained in Uttar Pradesh Government Servants (Medical
A Attendance) {First Amendment) Rules-2014 bearing notification No.474/V-6-14-1082/87
T.C., dated 4™ March 2014 of Medical Attendance Rules-2011 bearing notification
no.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011 the medical reimbursement claim less than
ARS.Z,DO,OOO.OO is to be sanctioned by the District Judge.
I am therefore to request you kindly to take necessary action in accordance

with Uttar Pradesh Government Servants (Medical Attendance) (First Amendment) Rules-
2014 Searing notification No.474/V-6-14-1082/87 T.C., dated 4™ March 2014 read with

e
{N rledica! Attendance Rules-2011 bearing notification no.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated
/05 20.09.2011.
\U\ NQ,EHCLAS above

Yours Faithfully

—enle o,

}L]f‘ Deputy Registrar
_~ No. F4/£ /IV-3187/Admin A-1 Sec./ Dated: K0 -eS—Ra%Y

Copy forwarded to Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District & Sessions Judge,

Saharanpur for information.
”g@&—'ﬁy

Deputy Registrar



Deputy Registrar(M)

May kindly see the letter dated 20.05.2013 of District Judge, Saharanpur
regarding medical reimbursement claim of Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District &
Sessions Judge (Ex- Cadre), Saharanpur, amounting to Rs.1,29,993.00, incurred in the
treatment of Carcinoma gall bladder with infiltration of colon of his wife Smt. Anita

Maurya for the period from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012 at Max Hospital, New Delhi
placed at Flag 'A".

It may be recalled that Sri Aniruddha Maurya has earlier submitted the
aforesaid claim, amounting to Rs.1,31,093.00 through the letter dated 03.01.2013 of
the District Judge, Saharanpur placed at Flag 'B' in which the District Judge has stated
that Sri Aniruddha Maurya has submitted medical reimbursement claim, amounting
to Rs.1,92,147.00 but the Chief Medical Officer, Saharanpur has verified the claim for
Rs.1,31,093.00 but office of the Court has found following objections:-

i 2 Sri. Aniruddha Maurya has not submitted medical reimbursement claim in
prescribed profoma in appendix-'C'.

2 Sri Aniruddha Maurya has submitted two medical reimbursement claim
amounting to Rs.1100.00 and Rs.1,29,993.00 in two separate essentiality
certificates. The claim Rs.1100.00 is required to be separated and submitted

to the District Judge, Saharanpur for necessary action as the claim is less than
Rs.1,00,000.00.

3. The calculation memo should be prepared separately of each claim and
payable and non-payable amount is to be mentioned in the column meant for
the purpose. The sanction-able amount is also mentioned by the C.M.O..

Due to aforesaid objections the claim was returned to the District Judge,
Saharanpur through Court's letter dated 15.04.2013 placed at Flag 'C'. Now Sri
Aniruddha Maurya has re-submitted the claim, after removing the objections, through
the letter dated 20.05.2013 of the District Judge, Saharanpur (Flagged 'A").

Through the aforesaid letter Sri Maurya has submitted Appendix 'C' regarding
dependency of his wife, Essentiality Certificate and Calculation Memo duly
countersigned by the Chief Medical Officer, Saharanpur in which the sanction-able
amount is mentioned for Rs.1,29,993.00. Sri Maurya has also submitted original

bill/vouchers and other relevant papers duly countersigned by the treating Doctor.

In this connection it may be submitted that under the provisions contained in
Government Order no.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated 20.09.2011 the sanctioning
authority for Government servant who are in service, placed below:-

Amount of claim Sanctioning authority
UptoRs.1,00,000.00  Head of office

Above Rs.1,00,000.00 Head of Department
uptoRs.2,50,000.00

Above Rs.2,50,000.00 Administrative Department in the Government
uptoRs.5,00,000.00



% ' @W?@O

Above Rs.5,00,000.00 After recommendatior: from Medical and Health Department
4 and prior approval of the Finance Department, Administrative
Department in the Government.

In the instant case the medical reimbursement claim is amounting for
Rs.1,29,993.00 and according to Government Order n0.2275/V-6-11-1082-87, dated
20.09.2011 the medical reimbursement claim for more than Rs.1,00,000.00 but upto
Rs.2,50,000.00 is to be sanctioned by the Head of the Department and as such it may
be placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra Pratap Singh for orders.

If approved by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra Pratap Singh the medical
reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.1,29,993.00 may be sanctioned to 5ri
Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (EX- Cadre), Saharanpur,

v + |incurred in the treatment of Carcinoma gall bladder with infiltration of colon of his
wife Smt. Anita Maurya for the period from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012 at Max Hospital,
New Delhi and His Lordship may also be requested to sign the draft order placed at

Flag 'X'? \")
o
90_1.\9
Registrar (Budget) w/&&\)\\
Submitted for kind perusal and onward submission %@'
before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra Pratap Singh for His e
Lordship's kind perusal and orders as proposed at 'A" above. W
Aeealois 1
D.R. (Misc.) 90,? =

Honlble Mz Justice Devendyn fm;lpp%;.%

P o with {rgnh Meine : £ vcles; Y i A
o e W L ag proposid. et 4!

: By



&M ~9©

In terms of Medical Attendant Rule-2011 no.2275/V-6-11-
1082-87, dated 20.09.2011, Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional
District & Sessions Judge (Ex- Cadre), Saharanpur is hereby
sanctioned Rs.1,29,993.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Nine

Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Three only) as reimbursement of

ORDER

medical expenses, incurred in the treatment of Carcinoma gall
bladder with infiltration of colon of his wife Smt. Anita Maurya
for the period from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012 at Max Hospital,
New Delhi.

JUDGE
HIGH COURT
ALLAHABAD



. v oo
06 JUN205

’5 .
f’- i 1094%F . & 4
3% paguag ™
7272,
\
Y~ %&‘ 3
HERTYY | i
-
SufeS (T ),
I T2 IR,
FRIGEIA
Te- S¥|TH,/13 G- 0-S.7a,
Gl 71 g A I e T T B 2 FERR
a%trﬁﬁwo&ﬁwaﬁmﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂwﬁqﬁﬁ
1 q7¢ i R | '
ey,
G ST [A99% STve Bt W IR i

5533/ TG ~ 2742/ V& U1 foAG 1542013 @1 W
X B FE B |

w0 #I i AR o faforer sl Rl
FIt a1 S 129,993,000 ¥ AP ZRT T SRR ¢ 7
4 3B Y 9 T T I IR D e e e
STDR FERAR & T e o/ 201314 /1657
RRTI 4/85.2013 I ¢ <14 & W er @ Ry T B | a
ST 913 3 (T AT e 9 Wi 3 v 2wy
Hel™ B H¥d o T @ 2|

A o

oTerl =il

HFTE

A Ny &ww- TRIGAR |
o bt £
%%Hz-

PR s SO L o

",E_l,.‘_‘wdmﬂ,_,m; -

i
i
.’[|

i
b
{
f
tFt
|

1




C-(‘/V}ﬁ_,[ =00

L .
Reqgistered Post
From,
A
Maharani Din,
% Deputy Registrar (M),
; High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.
Ta,
The District Judge,
@ Saharanpur.
No. 5S32  /IV-2742/Admin-A-1 Sec. Dated: | S- -1 o2

Sub: Reimbursement of medical expenses, amounting to Rs.1100.00 and
Rs.1,29,993.00 of Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District & Sessions Judge
(Ex- Cadre), Saharanpur, incurred in the treatment of Carcinoma gall bladder
with infiltration of colon of his wife Smt. Anita Maurya for the period on

2010.2012 and from 01.11.2012 to 14.11.2012 at Max Hospital, New Delhi.

Sir,
With reference to your letter no.24/X-13 dated 03.01.2013, on the above
subject, | am directed to return herewith original bill/vouchers and other relevant

%q’_\'}papers in respect of medical reimbursement claim with the following objections:-

\
OA) W
M’}@g@
9"‘»&&"‘» 93\5&1 Sri Aniruddha Maurya has not submitted medical reimbursement claim in
OD(L' VAQ‘& prescribed profoma in appendix-'C'.

W&a@‘ 4 2. Sri Aniruddha Maurya has submitted two medical reimbursement claim amounting

W to Rs.1100.00 and Rs.1,29,993.00 in two separate essentiality certificates. The claim
N
-2 Rs.1100.00 is required to be separated and submitted to the District Judge,

NS Saharanpur for necessary action as the claim is less than Rs.1,00,000.00.
2 \® The calculation memo should be prepared separately of each claim and payable and
g@y non-payable amount is to be mentioned in the column meant for the purpose. The
sanction-able amount is also mentioned by the C.M.O..
ﬁ"ﬂ/ | am, therefore to request you kindly to take necessary action in the medical
» reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.1100.00 and ask Sri Aniruddha Maurya,

f

(2 B&’Additional District & Sessions Judge (Ex- Cadre), Saharanpur to re-submit the said:

¥

medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs. 1,29,993.00 after removing the
objections mentioned above, to this Court, so that necessary action may be taken in

the matter.
Encl: As above Yours Flaithfully
Mouc\ Ll wg),
‘;,\ Deputy Qéglét?ap

No.GS3Y  /IV-2742/Admin-A-1 Sec. Dated:(S-Y -7 o/ 3
Copy forwarded to Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Ex-

Mechon ol

2.3,
Deputy RegistLa.tL}

Cadre), Saharanpur for information and necessary action.



v Eﬂoﬂ 4G d Reqpth
NG, - o

.
P mrnerie . » .
° ISR, N e e R l
T W | N\ R | i o

g2z ,
(LA eieHI | 20-2-12
G 20/ X132 (87203 7-29/%
fererg: s , AR T T AT, T e WA 2, WERAR @) O
;ﬁ%ﬂﬁmﬂmqﬁ$wwm§q§.1smam$uﬁqﬁmwﬁ@fﬁ
|

I,

ot diTog A, R foren W T L T e e 2, WERAR ERT A ool
AR ST A & SR @ W i 192147 W a1 R R e s forr a8
Wﬁqﬁﬁmmﬁmg@%ﬁmmm,mmﬁmmw?wg@
%ﬁwa{%ﬁmﬁmmﬁwﬁwﬁwm131093mmﬁmwé|ﬁ[ﬁi
faterce Sfagt <19 @ oA @ A wR S ol | o Sa Rfeen SRR <@ areey
WA 2275 /5-6-11-1082-87 fei1® 20-9-2011 F IR 208 & AR Wi 2 AR T
B W & T A A% e 60 § IR o o @ 2

}0“ ﬂ"&»wv\, 4 //)‘j W,
—

Q.

€
L \/q U 9F: el fafereen gfagfd <rar |
/g ! v _SW&?]}WTH




o .;{U_,-d? -

Registered Post

From,
-
Maharani Din,
Deputy Registrar (M),
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.
To
The District Judge,
9 Saharanpur
Z
No.)_\\4|/IV-2742/Admin A-1 Sec./ Dated: |- L~ 22|
Sub:  Reimbursement of medical expenses, amounting to Rs.20,785.00, Rs.1862.00,
Rs.36,123.00, Rs.63,127.00, Rs.19,443.00 of Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional
District Judge (Ex-Cadre), Saharanpur, incurred in the treatment of Metastatic
Adeno Carcinoma of his wife Smt. Anita maurya at Max Super Speciality
Hospital, Delhi.
,1.\.\(55ir,
00\\ 2 With reference to your letter no.1182/ Dus-12, dated 30.10.2012, on the
py - g é‘:;)g above subject | am directed to send herewith a copy of Govt. letter no.4416/11-4-09-

QLGK N 53(17)/2000, 11.12.2009 alongwith original bill vouchers and other relevant papers
&\é" *”p’\% (containing 34 leaves) in respect of medical reimbursement claims, amounting to
M /‘fp‘q, Rs.20,785.00, Rs.1862.00, Rs.36,123.00, Rs.63,127.00, Rs.19,443.00 of Sri Aniruddha
’)9.\'\ Maurya, Additional District Judge (Ex-Cadre), Saharanpur, incurred in the treatment of
Metastatic Adeno Carcinoma of his wife Smt. Anita maurya at Max Super Speciality

‘\.\“\ Hospital, Delhi, on the above subject and to say that kindly to take necessary action at
w your end as these claims are based on five different essentiality certificate and all the
.\6 claims are less than Rs.1,00,000.00.
Encl As above Yours Faithful
(containing 34 leaves) Mﬁbélﬁ mz

copy of Govt. letter dated 11.12.2009

V Deputy R;%jlstr,aé

No L\ V{UIV 2742/ Admin A-1 Sec., Dated |\ -2~2€ |}

Copy forwarded to Sri Aniruddha Maurya, Additional District Judge (Ex-Cadre),
Saharanpur for information and necessary action.

Lwc\mm@\

Deputy Reglstrgr/’



(esay @

L
e
T )
20 \2 42

fawra:sit afvog A, s R w8 w3 e, v der W@ 2, WERAR 9 0
gﬂ;ﬁﬁmﬁmﬂﬁ%wwmgg 130478 W00 B IIAYfel a1 I W
|

TEIe,

Al GG A, JOR el T4 T R, T e el 2, TR gRT 9O O
Sl I AT & SR IR 9 201609 T a1 fafthen Rl < s R a2
S A <9 @ el e Je fier sfen, WeRAgR g e o g9 § a0
fatercqT ST, WERTR GRT W @ SRIY 3 BTN 3 139478 O & R N B ) o
fofereen ofgfc <0 @t oRIN e A T W 9 2, o v Rl Rl <@ weeew
R 2275 /5-6-1082-87 eI 20-9-2011 B TR 20 & SFER WG & Wew I 2

i WA
@/@5@6 Rrer m;;/\

Jg%ﬁ/gfm’*w:—aa feferee wfefel <ran | e

B389 |
@

~RLM)

/
Digitally signéd by’ Sgnt Lal Sharma
Date: 2019.11.07 ¥6:26:55 IST
Reason : A.R.(ADNIN-H)
Location: High rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-07T16:26:55+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




